504054488 10/18/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4101152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JIRO KINOSHITA			09/21/2016		
YOSHIAKI KUROBE			09/21/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	FANUC	FANUC CORPORATION			
Street Address:	3580, S	3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA			
Internal Address:	OSHIN	OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN			
City:	YAMAN	YAMANASHI			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	401-05	401-0597			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number			
	e	Number 29580202			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e DATA	(610)407-0701			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to	29580202 (610)407-0701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to if provided	(610)407-0701			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	e DATA be sent to if provided	29580202 (610)407-0701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to if provided	29580202 (610)407-0701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 610-407-0700 aepinto@ratnerprestia.com RATNERPRESTIA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provided	29580202 (610)407-0701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 610-407-0700 aepinto@ratnerprestia.com RATNERPRESTIA 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	29580202 (610)407-0701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 610-407-0700 aepinto@ratnerprestia.com RATNERPRESTIA 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD. SUITE 350	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	29580202 (610)407-0701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 610-407-0700 aepinto@ratnerprestia.com RATNERPRESTIA 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e DATA be sent to if provided	29580202 (610)407-0701 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 610-407-0700 aepinto@ratnerprestia.com RATNERPRESTIA 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD. SUITE 350	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided	29580202 (610)407-0701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 610-407-0700 aepinto@ratnerprestia.com RATNERPRESTIA 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD. SUITE 350 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided	29580202 (610)407-0701 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 610-407-0700 aepinto@ratnerprestia.com RATNERPRESTIA 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD. SUITE 350 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 SEIF-318US	via US Mail.		

source=SEIF-318assign#page1.tif

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIGNOR" by					
(Insert	the undersigned inventor(s) [hereinafter " FANUC CORPORATION						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Koman	ıba, Oshino-mura, Minan	nitsuru-gun,				
	Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan						
	[hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"], the receipt of v transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exe	which is hereby acknowledged, the u clusive right, title and interest to the	indersigned ASSIGNOR herel i invention entitled	by sells, assigns and			
Title of	Keyboard for Contr	olling Machine T	ools				
ention)							
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on ever	on PCT/JP/	and/or for which applicati d, was:	on for Letters Patent			
sert date	(a) executed on <u>09/21/2016</u>	: Assignee's attorney is her	reby authorized to insert in (b)	the specified			
f execution f application, `not oncurrent)	(b) filed on <u>10/06/2016</u> Serial No. <u>29/580, 20</u>	. data, when known.					
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, divisior renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof [collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)".						
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)").	ition application based thereon, for ny extensions thereof [collectively, h	the full term or terms for whi hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters			
	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)").	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to i	nercinafter, "said application(without charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit nelude but not be limited to 0	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal xecuting all papers,			
	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to i	nercinafter, "said application(vithout charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ase proceeding, and in any lit nclude but not be limited to o roviding sworn testimony, an	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal xecuting all papers, d obtaining and			
gnatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared including separate assignments and declared producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u J. J. T. K. K. Shit	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita	nercinafter, "said application(without charge to but at the e ole or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ase proceeding, and in any lit nelude but not be limited to o roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature September 21	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s).			
znatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declare producing evidence.	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME)	nercinafter, "said application(- vithout charge to but at the e- ele or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit nelude but not be limited to o roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s).			
gnatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declare producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u 1) Tim Kunstit (SIGNATURE) 2) Yoshiaki Kurobe	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME) Yoshiaki Kurobe	nercinafter, "said application(without charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) use proceeding, and in any lit neclude but not be limited to o roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature <u>September 21</u> (DATE) September 21	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			
gnatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u I) Tim Kunstit (SIGNATURE)	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME)	recrimanter, "said application(without charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit nelude but not be limited to or roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature <u>September 21</u> (DATE)	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			
gnatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declare producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u 1) Tim Kunstit (SIGNATURE) 2) Yoshiaki Kurobe	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME) Yoshiaki Kurobe	rereinafter, "said application(without charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit include but not be limited to or roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature <u>September 21</u> (DATE) September 21 (DATE)	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			
gaatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u I) Jiw Ki, where of the u (SIGNATURE) 2) Yoshiaki Kurobe (SIGNATURE) 3)	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME) Yoshiaki Kurobe (TYPE NAME)	ercinafter, "said application(vithout charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit nelude but not be limited to o roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature <u>September 21</u> (DATE) September 21 (DATE)	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			
matures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u I) Jiw Ki, where of the u (SIGNATURE) 2) Yoshiaki Kurobe (SIGNATURE) 3)	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u d in relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME) Yoshiaki Kurobe (TYPE NAME)	ercinafter, "said application(vithout charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit nelude but not be limited to o roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature <u>September 21</u> (DATE) September 21 (DATE)	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			
matures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and deck producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u 1) Jiw Kuwatit (SIGNATURE) 2) Yoshiaki Kurobe (SIGNATURE) 3)	ny extensions thereof (collectively, F requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u ed in relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME) Yoshiaki Kurobe (TYPE NAME)	rereinafter, "said application(without charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit nelude but not be limited to or roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature <u>September 21</u> (DATE) <u>September 21</u> (DATE)	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			
matures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and deck producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u 1) Jiw Kuwatit (SIGNATURE) 2) Yoshiaki Kurobe (SIGNATURE) 3)	ny extensions thereof (collectively, F requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u ed in relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME) Yoshiaki Kurobe (TYPE NAME)	rereinafter, "said application(without charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit nelude but not be limited to or roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature <u>September 21</u> (DATE) <u>September 21</u> (DATE)	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			
gnatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u I) Jiw Kurobit (SIGNATURE) 2) Yoshiaki Kurobe (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6)	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u di n relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME) Yoshiaki Kurobe (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	ercinafter, "said application(vithout charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit- nelude but not be limited to or roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature September 21 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			
gnatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declare including separate assignments and declare including separate assignments and declare producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u 1) Jiw Kuwatit (SIGNATURE) 2) Yoshiaki Kuyobe (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE) 5)	ny extensions thereof (collectively, f requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u anations, taking all rightful oaths, pr ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME) Yoshiaki Kurobe (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	ercinafter, "said application(without charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, we use of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit nclude but not be limited to or roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature September 21 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			
gnatures)	Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u I) Jiw Kurobit (SIGNATURE) 2) Yoshiaki Kurobe (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) 5) (SIGNATURE) 6)	ny extensions thereof (collectively, h requested by said ASSIGNEE and w GNEE may deem necessary, desirab icluding in the preparation and pros , reissue, reexamination, or public u di n relation to same, such acts to i arations, taking all rightful oaths, p ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af Jiro Kinoshita (TYPE NAME) Yoshiaki Kurobe (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	ercinafter, "said application(vithout charge to but at the e ble or expedient, for securing, secution of said application(s) ise proceeding, and in any lit- nelude but not be limited to or roviding sworn testimony, an fixed his/her/their signature September 21 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)	s) and Letters xpense of said maintaining and and the issuance of igation or other legal executing all papers, d obtaining and (s). , 2016			

RECORDED: 10/18/2016

PATENT REEL: 040042 FRAME: 0319